UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

November 23, 2007

Case No.

Mon. 3

05-35973
05-35976
05-35986
05-35841)
06-35832)
06-35042
06-35027)
06-35203)

Tue. 4

06-30481
06-36090
07-30187
07-35165
06-35031
05-35932)

December 3 - 6, 2007

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Schow v. Astrue

Palas v. Astrue

Donathan v. Astrue

MW Builders, Inc. v. Safeco Insurance

Scott v. Jackson County

Estate of Gunter Elkan v. Hasbro, Inc.

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Diversity

Rights
Federal

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, CALLAHAN, CJJ

United States v. Linares
Miller v. Blacketter
United States v. Olea
Browder v. Belleque
Bayus v. Nordstrom, Inc.
Logan v. Tiegs

05-35934) 05-36011) 05-36086) 06-35174) 06-35257)

Wed. 5

05-36031
05-36041
06-35380
05-36060
05-36063
05-36189
06-99005

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Criminal
Habeas
Criminal
Habeas
Federal
Diversity

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Ziegenhagen v. Dorsey

Pottle v. Astrue

Zavala v. Trans-System, Inc.

Poore v. Simpson Paper Co.

Reyna v. City of Portland

Barnes v. Yahoo! Inc.

Cook v. Schriro <note new date

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available
in the Pioneer Courthouse

Bankruptcy
Civil v. US

Federal
Federal
Federal
Diversity
Habeas

Origin

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
E. Cal




Case No.

Thu. 6

05-36112
05-36128
06-35850
05-36173
05-36103
05-36221

Location

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

December 3 - 6, 2007

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Nature

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Stewart v. United States
Carmickle v. Astrue

Reusser v. Wachovia Bank
Tualatin Valley v. United States
Forest Service Employees v. USFS
Forest Service Employees v. USFS

of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse
700 SW Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor

Portland,

Oregon 97204

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available
in the Pioneer Courthouse

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Rights
Tax

Civil v. US
Civil v. US

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Wwww.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origint

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon




